CAPITAL VALLEY CONFERENCE

Athletic Director Meeting

AGENDA

Tuesday, May 13, 2025

CALL TO ORDER

ATTENDANCE
League Commissioner: Al Hooker
Bella Vista: Becky Stewart
Christian Brothers: Melissa Flowers
Inderkum: Justin Reber
Ponderosa: Alex LaBass
Rio Americano: Bill Taylor
Vista Del Lago: Shawn Hunter
Woodcreek: Grant Guensler

PUBLIC COMMENT
Members of the public may speak to the board for 3 minutes per topic.

MINUTES

Approve the minutes of the March Meeting as posted on the league web site.

GUESTS
No guests

FINANCIAL REPORT
Financial Report — None
e Ordered pennants for next year on this year’s budget.

CVCITEMS
OLD BUSINESS
e Conduct of league center track meets.

NEW BUSINESS
e  Meeting Schedule for next year - Exhibit #1
e lacrosse & Stunt Computation for all sport competition.
e Three way flag football games suggested by NCOA
e Change the name of all sport competition to the Commissioner’s Cup.
e Approve revised schedule for Water Polo — Exhibit #2




OTHER

e Pennants for league champions

o
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Baseball — Woodcreek

Golf, boys - Vista del Lago

Lacrosse boys — Vista del Lago

Lacross girls — Bella Vista and Vista del Lago
Tennis boys — Vista del Lago

Track boys

Track girls

Stunt — West Park

Softball - Wood Creek

Swimming boys — Rio Americano
Swimming girls — Vista del Lago

Volleyball — Vista del Lago and Woodcreek*

* Duplicate Pennant on order.

ADJOURN

EXHIBIT #1




Tuesday, Aug 5
Wednesday, Aug 6
Tuesday, Sept 30
Wednesday, Oct 8
Tuesday, Oct 28
Wednesday, Oct 29
Tuesday, Nov 18
Tuesday, Jan 27
Wednesday, Jan 28
Wednesday, Feb 4
Tuesday, Feb 24
Tuesday, April 15
Wednesday, Apr 22
Tuesday, May 12
TBA

EXHIBIT #2

Games start at 4pm and on the hour. Game order is JV, Varsity followed by Varsity and JV of the opposite gender. Girls and

CVC MEETING SCHEDULE

2025-26

Athletic Board Meeting
Fall Sport Dinner

Athletic Directors Meeting
Section Board of Managers
Athletic Directors

Winter Sports Dinner
Athletic Directors

Athletic Board

Spring Sports Dinner
Section Board of Managers
Athletic Directors

Athletic Board

Section Board of Managers
Athletic Directors

Section Board of Managers

Capital Valley Conference
Water Polo Schedule
2025-2026

The Villas
Christian Bros.
The Villas

TBA

The Villas
Inderkum

The Villas

The Villas
Woodcreek
TBA

The Villas

The Villas

TBA

The Villas
Zoom Meeting

Boys will alternate playing first during league round robin play; Please double check game order.

9:00 AM
6:30 PM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
9:00 AM
6:30 PM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
6:30 PM
10:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
9:00 AM
TBA




1. BellaVista Rio Americano at West Park
2. Christian Brothers Tuesday, September 23 — Boys Play First
3. Inderkum Ponderosa at Bella Vista
4. McClatchy Rio Americano at Christian Brothers
5. Ponderosa Inderkum at West Park
6. Rio Americano Woodcreek at McClatchy
7. West Park Thursday, September 25 — Girls Play First
8. Woodcreek Bella Vista at Rio Americano
Tuesday, September 9 — Girls Play First Ponderosa at Christian Brothers
Bella Vista at Christian Brothers Woodcreek at Inderkum
Inderkum at McClatchy West Park at McClatchy
Ponderosa at Rio Americano Tuesday, September 30 — Boys Play First
West Park at Woodcreek West Park at Bella Vista
Tuesday, September 16— Boys Play First Christian Brothers at Woodcreek
Inderkum at Bella Vista Inderkum at Ponderosa
McClatchy at Christian Brothers McClatchy at Rio Americano
West Park at Ponderosa Thursday, October 2 — Girls Play First
Woodcreek at Rio Americano Bella Vista at Woodcreek
Thursday, September 18 — Girls Play First Christian Brothers at West Park
Bella Vista at McClatchy Rio Americano at Inderkum
Christian Brothers at Inderkum McClatchy at Ponderosa

Ponderosa at Woodcreek

CVC Water Polo League Tournament

Seeding based on ranking following singe round robin. In case of tie with two teams with the same record,
head to head will be used to break the tie. In case of three way tie, record among the three tied teams shall
be the first tiebreaker. In case of three way tie, the second tiebreaker shall be goal difference among the
three tied teams in the games played between the three teams, with the three teams ranked by their goal
difference; if one team is above or below the other two teams who remain tied on goal difference, then
head to head shall be used to break the tie between the two remaining tied teams.

Playoff qualifiers will be based on the final standings of the league tournament.

Game locations TBD at West Park and Woodcreek.

Tuesday, October 7 at TBD — Girls First Round Thursday, October 9 at TBD — Boys First Round
4:00pm 1. Girls #4 vs #5 4:00pm 1. Boys #4 vs #5

5:10pm 2. Girls #1 vs #8 5:10pm 2. Boys #1 vs #8

6:20pm 3. Girls #3 vs #6 6:20pm 3. Boys #3 vs #6

7:30pm 4. Girls #2 vs #7 7:30pm 4. Boys #2 vs #7

Tuesday, October 14 — Girls Semis — at TBD Thursday, October 16 — Boys Semis — at TBD
4:00pm 5. Girls Lose 1 vs Lose 2 4:00pm 5. Boys Lose 1 vs Lose 2

5:10pm 6. Girls Lose 3 vs Lose 4 5:10pm 6. Boys Lose 3 vs Lose 4

6:20pm 7. Girls Win 1 vs Win 2 6:20pm 7. Boys Win 1 vs Win 2

7:30pm 8. Girls Win 3 vs Win 4 7:30pm 8. Boys Win 3 vs Win 4

Tuesday, October 21 — Girls Placing — at TBD Thursday, October 23 — Boys Placing — at TBD
4:00pm Girls Lose 5 vs Lose 6 (7th/8th) 4:00pm Boys Lose 5 vs Lose 6 (7th/8t)
5:10pm Girls Win 5 vs Win 6 (5t/6t) 5:10pm Boys Win 5 vs Win 6 (5t/6t)

6:20pm Girls Lose 7 vs Lose 8 (3"4/4t") 6:20pm Boys Lose 7 vs Lose 8 (374/4th)

7:30pm Girls Win 7 vs Win 8 (15t/2") 7:30pm Boys Win 7 vs Win 8 (15t/2"d)




